ﬁﬂﬁ?ﬂ Pﬁ(ih@“ﬁgﬁi%w ll.llll_l'll“:"

2-Needle Automatic Belt-loop Attaching Machine
ZEREF— MRV —

MOL-154

PARTS LIST

29174604
No.1078-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and 72.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y ZMNIHBIZBLT
URRR-YD#0L, #02 FOHIE, A—YVTFTO"ER " ORPEIT2B/T v,
CBBERONFIR, BEERL. 0L, 2EOBEE, SE (BEA—NV) 2 RBLUET,
CEERO () B HSSEERLTVSFRRTHE L EERLET,

L AFARNR-T D —— B, ARRTHAEIEEERLTT,

I



CONTENTS

B X

1. BELT LOOP SUPPORT COMPONENTS . ......civieinenannnnnn. 1
AV M IVv—TZIT %k

2. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ittt iieeeeannnn 3
ROV N V— TR %

3. BELT LOOP BENDER COMPONENTS ... ...ciiiiiiereennnn. 5
)V MVv—T4 ) d TR

4. BELT LOOPSEND COMPONENTS . . ..o iii e iieieeaenne 7
)V MV—T73%Y H U BR%

5. KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e it et e eeenn 9
A AR

6. START SWITCH COMPONENTS . ... oo oti it ie e iieeeieannnn 11
BEIA1 v FEFZ

7. CONTROL BOXCOMPONENTS . ....ii it it ittt ieiieaanen 13
ARy 7 A

8.0PERATION BOX PANEL COMPONENTS . ......oiiernennnnnnn. 14
BERY 7 283 VER

9. TABLE POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS . ... .oitiiiiiineennn.. 15
s - BEA Y FEK

10. SUPPLY DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS . . ..o vtiteinnenannn. 17
HAEE LABF

11. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . . ..ottt it et et e iaaens 19
=R

12.BELT RELEASE DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) .............. 21
RNV D BOEERKE (AFVay)

13.BELT SEND OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) ............. 23
R MRV B UKRERG (A7 ay)

14.CHIP VACUUM DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) .. ......cun.... 25
EBEXERG A TVay)

NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... .. ittt et e e i e 27

75l



1. BELT LOOP SUPPORT COMPONENTS

AN N V— T2 T MR

24



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION_ _________. S S A Qty _
1 PA-1001525-A0 CYLINDER Mz 1
2 PJ-3040405-02 SWING ELBOW 4V IhE 1
3 G5041-154-000 REAR CYLINDER FITTING PLATE -7 AHIIIRIIVE - WIvE(a 1
4 SS-7090710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 /EF2y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
5 G5224-100-000 LOOP PRESSUR CYLINDER BRACKET V=77 231990 YV IR % 1
6 G5051-154-000 LOOP REAR GUIDE V=70 uvn TYI4h % 1
7 G5168-100-000 PRESSER SPRING NYN -7 AHIN R 1
8 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa* 3y 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
9 G5162-103-000 BINDER LOCK NUT PLATE N AVE T-AMAPYR 1

10 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 72y 11/64-40 L=14 1

11 G5035-154-000 ADJUSTER RAIL V=795 7V % AbL-N 1

12 G5038-154-000 REAR ARM =7 9FoIny -4 1

13 G5157-122-000 BINDER L-HEAD PLATE, REAR N A PIPFLBAYYD 1

14 SS-7090710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6.8 LIy 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

15 G5032-154-000 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YIh-7° % A 1

16 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WEF2Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 V)

17 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LT3y 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

18 PA~1002506-A0 CYLINDER MMz 1

19 PJ-3040405-02  SWING ELBOW 24V INE 1

20 G5040-154-000 FRONT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE =7" ARINIVV VA - PIYI44 1

21 SS-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IWLTFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

22 G5169-103-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET h-7° AHT IIVIVET B3 1

23 G5168-100-000 PRESSER SPRING MYN R-T AHIN R 1

24 G5039-154-000 PRESSER METALLIC FITTING W=7 A$THIr |

25 G5170-100-000 BELT-LOOP FRONT GUIDE SHAFT YI JYHE 3% 7h 1

26 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FN 25 1/8-44 1=6.4 1

27 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k72" 1/8-44 L=4 1

28 G5033-154-000 FRONT GUIDE METALLIC FITTING B=7° YT TYHD % 1

29 G5037-154-000 FRONT ARM W=7 YAYIT-4 1

30 PS-0500102-KH  SPRING PIN 5.0X10 Z7°Yvr ey 5X10 1

31 PS-0500102-KH  SPRING PIN 5.0X10 Z7° 97 vy 5X10 1

32 PS-0160122-KH  SPRING PIN I.6X12 A7y 1,6X12 1

33 G5160-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER GUIDE, FHIVT YIVE TV % 1

34 G5034-154-000 LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE M=7" YL V{4 1

35 G5042-154-000 WASHER PLATE V=7 RIVT4R 3 244 1

36 SS-7090710-SL ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YItI%S" 9/64-40 1=6.8 2

37 G5036-154-000 ADJUSTER RAIL BASE W=7"9% 79 ¥ ARL-RA A 1

38 $S-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ¥I2y" 3/32-56 L=2 2

39 #01 G5158-122-00A LOOP REAR RECEIVER V-7 vynvri4 41 1

40 #02 G5158-122-00B LOOP REAR RECEIVER V-7 wyavh44 60 1

41 G5122-100-000 SCALE(METER) AEV4E (3) v3-37) 1

42 G5122-100-00A  SCALE(INCH) ARV ({VFE3-¥) 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR 41~65MM
(1-7/8"~2-9/16")

#02....FOR 60~ 78MM
(2-23/64"~3-5/64")

41~65MMA

60~ T8MMA



2. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________ )] DESCRIPTION _________. A R . ay
1 G5060-154-000  SLIDING BASE V=7° ¥avkah 25 N x4 1
2 G5062-154-000  SUPPLY CAM b=7" Zavkavha 1
3 SS8-8150810-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7.5 2
4 G5056-154-000  SUPPLY FRAME =7 %avkay 7Lb-4 1
5 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyH77}HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2
6 G5061-154-000  SLIDING GUIDE W=7" ¥3vxay 234 ¥ AN 1
7 SM-6051002-SP  SCREW M5 L=10 uyHs7HE W M5X0.8 L=10 1
8 PS-0300242-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X24 Z7° 9y ety 3.0X24 1
9 G5066-154-000 LOOP SUPPLY COVER =7 Xay¥ayhn - 1

10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHs7}HE Ak M5X0.8 L=16 2

11 SM-6052502-SP  SCREW M5 L=25 BYHI7HE W M5X0.8 L=25 2

12 G5064-154-000  CYLINDER FITTING METALLIC =7" %¥3v%ayyyvy - Y x 1

13 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -havpe-7 1

14 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avpE-7 1

15 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -havpe-7 1

16 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At =N avpe-3 1

17 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER e -pavphe-7 1

18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -havie-7 1

19 SS-8150810~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7.5 1

20 G5186-100-000  MOVING CYLINDER PIN X3-X2-I9VE - LUEIR % 1

21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 3MA7 5 2

22 G5195-100-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN $a-4b - JYvEx -y 1

23 PA-1602301-A0  CYLINDER yyvE - 1

24 PA-1610801-A0  CYLINDER YA - 1

25 G5195-100-000  CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN $a-{b - Yy&x -y 1

26 G5186-100-000  MOVING CYLINDER PIN X3-32-39v8 - VUIIF & 1

27 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E} 4MA7 5 1

28 G5065-154-000  SWITCH FITTING PLATE M=7" %avxaySW NIVr1A 1

29 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"% 2997 1

30 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 INLTRY’ 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

31 SM-9051003-SE  SCREW M5 L=10 nyho%s Wh M5X0.8 L=10 2

32 SM-4862001-8C  SCREW M2.6 L=20 FAT IRy M2.6 L=20 4

33 SM-6051202-SP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYy b+ M5X0.8 L=12 2

34 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uYas7}E b M5X0.8 L=16 2

35 HA-0026600-00 MICRO SWITCH Y40 Z49¥F 2

36 G5057-154-000  SHAFT W=7° ¥avxah FyH¥¥7h 1

37 G5058-154-000 RUBBER PLATE W=7 %39%297403° A 1

38 224-50704 SEAL v pIIFaVLI-N 1

39 G5063-154-000  WASHER A=7° ¥avxay YYIVA -¥Eh % 1

40 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 a7 b M5X0.8 L=10 2

41 G5089-100-000  MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE {IURIYF FIMA 2



3. BELT LOOP BENDER COMPONENTS
~V R V—THY d &R




NOTE (#3E2)

#01....ACCESSORIES PART

18 &

REF.NO__ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ___.__.__. SRS S S ay
1 8§8-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ¥5%y" 3/32-56 L=2 2
2 G5071-154-000  SCALE PLATE (METER) AEY1E (ea-v7) 1
3 G5070-154-000  SCALE PLATE (INCH) 1vF3ay A2Y12 ({vfra-¥) 1
4 G5069-154-000  CONNECTING PLATE =7 RINT Lyiy4A 1
5 8S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%3" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
6 §§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OyH74" Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
7 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ I % 4.5X10X0.8 1
8 G5068-154-000  SHAFT METAL yyuRYNs 7R AN 1
9 G5067-154-000  SHAFT METAL YIFIYY I¥T7RAAN 1

10 G5187-103-000  SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT N YR A-7 ¥3vkaghALL - 1

11 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k737" 11/64-40 1=11 1

12 G5281-100-000  BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL NYM B-7" ¥3-%2-jh30 1

13 G5280-100-000  BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT A YR B-7° ¥3-%2-hha035 ) 1

14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ey 4bA7 5 1

15 SS-8150810-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hA%>" 15/64-28 L=7.5 1

16 G5265-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, REAR YIRS U-AN &4 NIITAE 1

17 G5263-103-000  CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT YIAYYST B-4N &4 MIITER 1

18 G5273-100-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 2%y WYY 2

19 G5275-100-000  FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NUT P AN IIVE - NIISAF PN 2

20 §S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYh7& Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7% " % 4.5X10X0.8 4

22 G5166-154-000  SHAFT UNI URGMMA AN 1

23 G5165-154-000  SHAFT YIFIYY I¥7h 1

24 G5251-100-000  FRONT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN YIFY' 3 A¥Ih % 1

25 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YILIEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

27 G5072-154-000  STOPPER AR5 IxT7h ¥ VAP - 1

28 G5072-154-000  STOPPER 29377 3%7h $ JRRN - 1

29 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YILTEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayA27 3% b 2

31 G5262-103-000 ROTARY ACTUATOR A9yt p-3Y-77¥14 1

32 G5262-103-000  ROTARY ACTUATOR AI¥y o-3Y-77714 1

33 PJ-0320590-06  BARB JOINT FOvaAY M -7 IX 7 4

34 G5266-103-000 CYLINDER BASE Iy Sy7ro-4 b A4 1

35 G5266-103-000  CYLINDER BASE ANy ’7rp-a v A4 1

36 G5274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN hAE Y 2

37 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Ef 5MA7 4 4

38 G5272-103-000  FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, REAR yyEAYNy” SYIRIYN % 1

39 G5271-103-000  FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, FRONT RIFVVYT FYTIRIUN % 1

40 $S-7090710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YILTXS" 9/64-40 1=6.8 2

41 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥7¥% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

42 8§-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

43 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 UIRITHE Wb 2

44 8§-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=15 1

45 G5167-154-000  FOLDBER PIN, LOWER pELVAVAD I 2

46 G5167-154-000 FOLDER PIN, LOWER N TAZE 2

47 #01 G5168-154-000 FOLDER PIN, UPPER(4MM) AMMART Y HIFIVS R 2

48 #01 G5169-154-000 FOLDER PIN, UPPER(2.6MM) 2.6MMPAT 39 9IRYYY AT 2



4. BELT LOOP SEND COMPONENTS
AN R N—TED B UBR




G6190-103-040
SH-6051602-TP
B2107-816-000
G5718-100-000
SS-4080610-SP

DESCRIPTION

LOOP FEEDING MOTOR ASM.
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
WASHER

MOTOR SPROCKET

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4

V-7 A7VE-4 7%

¥E574E M M5X0.8 L=16
N ¥ Ak

V-7 A2V% I%-2 27 04y}
FAN XY 1/8-44 L=6.4

G5013-154-000
G5029-154-000
G5030-154-000
G5235-200-000
§8-4080415-SP

"HOTOR BRACKET

DETECTOR ADJUSTING PLATE
DETECTOR ADJUSTING PLATE
REGULATING SCREW

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4

ATV JE-3-T 779h
Y¥ AFYIayFavty(4
I% XyyyayFanty {44
Y& XYY FI-2YRY
I kY 1/8-44 L=4

6G5233-100-000
G2431-122-000
G5756-103-000
SH-6043552-TN
G5028-154-000

SPRING
BEARING

METAL SHAFT
SCREW M4 L=35
DETECTOR BASE

I¥ XFVIIIN R
IRAZY 7 N TIV)
VAR SESEVS L INT VAN
IYR27HI%E" Wb

VAR IPPEYE i

G5031-154-000
G5031-154-000
HD-0007600-00
G5003-154-000
WP-0320500-SC

PLATE

PLATE

DETECTOR SWITCH
FEEDING BASE PLATE
WASHER M3

IF RFTTIITIT-TIMA
VESUVNEVA VS AT b
7AMVE57° 4

A0V8 3% £ 73114
Y7¥ % b A%k M3

SM-6030802-TN
G5009-154-000
S¥-6051202-TP

BOLT
ROLLER LEVER SPRING RACK
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

AT Wb
A7VR° IE-5-bn" -n 3T
o7hy73& Wb M5X0.8 L=12

:.—-»—-m-—u—am»—-NNN.-m._-.—-.--N_-,p.,c..-m—-.—J»—am—Nv-J--‘—n-»_‘wm»_‘gn,p_

NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyhr4y M4

SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OYHI7HE A M4X0.7 L=12

G5025-154-000 PLATE X3F9T 9I1E
27 §§-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 WMLIFY” 9/64-40 L=6.8
28 G5002-154-000 BRACKET 04 37 Fh9h
29 WP-0641601-SC WASHER E¥ 3 IHEOL M6
30 SK-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NI9RL T o MARY
K1 SH-6042002-TN BOLT S577FE v
32 G5001~154-000 LOOP FEEDING BASE V=7 A998 35 4
33 SM-6040802-TN SCREW o¥ho7F% hh H4X0.7 L=8
34 G5005- 154-000 LEVER GUIDE PLATE AR YO-5-UN -7 YHE ¥
35 G5026-154-000 CHIP PLATE A2Fy7 bAE
36 35-4080610-3P SCREW 178-44 =6.4 FFY 1/8-44L=6.4
37 SH-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT mypI7HE b
38 G5015-154-0A0 LOOP BINDER ASM. Y pAM=T N 4V - 93
39 G5015-154-000 LOOP BINDER 7Y %AM-7° N {YE -
40 $§-7080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 wALTZY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (4)
a7 G5016-154-000 BINDER REMOVING RULER D Z R NEVES (1)
42 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e7¥ 3 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
43 G5723-100-000 SCREW PAYR - ARCE AR (2)
44 G5020-154-000 BRACKET AZYDF NIIFT Savh 1
45 SK-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT oypr7HE Ah 1
16 SH-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 0957774 WF N8 L=20 pJ
47 G5204-100-000 COLLAR M=7 PN F2-2ARY 44 HF- 1
48 $S-8110310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA3Y° 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
49 G5006-154-000 ROLLER LEVER A998 YE-F-Yn - 1
50 G5707-100-000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER SPRING AVR Y O-5-L%N 2 1
5T G5215-200~000 ROLLER SPROCKET . FTVR S0-5 A7 By9h I
52 S§-4080610-~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 IN XY 1/8-44 1L=6.4 2
53 G5222-~200-000 BEARING 0-327° ByYh A 7YV 2
54 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 Oyh73yh M4 1
55 G5403-154-000 SCREW 7Y% Y0-5 LN -Fare iy 1
5% G5010-154-000 LO0P GUIDE =T Z7IX IF 1% T
57 G5011-154-000 LOOP GUIDE SUPPORT B=7" 2298 33 b $9I 1
58 55-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 v33y 1/8-44 L=8 2
59 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 PN RS 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
60 G5222-200-000 BEARING U-3%7° BhYh A 7YY 1
31 G5220-200-000 ROLLER SPROCKET TV Ju-7 X7 Wik T
62 G5008-154-000 CHAIN COVER Fr-yhn - 1
63 SM-6040802-TN SCREW n¥hI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=8 2
64 G5007-154-000 ROLLER CHAIN A28 Ym-5-Fz~Y 1
65 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 A XY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
B SS-4080610-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FFY 1/8-44 1=6.4 T
67 HX-0002300-00 CLAMP HOUYI5Y 7 2
68 G5017-154-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE BAR FTEAVE Y 1
69 G5020-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE V-7 7 AN 1
70 $5-8150920-SP SET-SCREW R3S 1
71 NS-6150430-SN NUT 15764-28 TII7FIY 15/64-28 T
72 G5004-154-000 GUIDE SCREW SUPPORT AR IX ATV 3y $¥I48 1



5. KNIFE COMPONENTS
A A&




- 10 -

YhL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ __ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. | SR J S Qty _
1 SK-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 UYHI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=40 4
2 PA-3201102-00 CYLINDER JIvE - 1
3 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 2=y 6XPT1/8 2
4 G5022-154-000 FITTING BRACKET ARNTY MYIFTT Ty 1
5 G5753-103-000 PIN AARIITIVE - Y 1
6 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EX AbAY 4 1
7 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayA7E Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
8 SM-6062002-TR  SCREW M6 L=20 uyhs7HE kb M6 L=20 3
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S i i 3

10 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI 3 I IV M6 3

11 G5760-103-000  CYLINDER BRACKET oyhryh’ 1

12 PA-1003503-A0  CYLINDER E 1

13 PJ-3040405-02  SWING ELBOW AV INE 2

14 G5762-103-000 FITTING SCREW PIN M OARIYIMTE % 1

15 G5521-103-000  SHAFT HOLDER JY7h A% 1

16 SM-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 uyh77+E Wb M5X0.8 L=20 1

17 G5752-103-000 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAARN & 7Y 1

18 SM-6051552-SP SCREW M5 L=15 uyhs7+E Wb M5X0.8 L=15 1

19 G5517-103-000 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT b 9AZ J¥7h 1

20 G5502-103-000  FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{ARN & 4 1

21 G5503-103-000 FIXED KNIFE I7{RAX 1

22 G5504-103-000 FIXED ENIFE PLATE IF{AX TFH % 1

23 §8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YI$5%YT 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

24 G5506-103-000 MOVING KNIFE BASE b UAZN & 4 1

25 G5511-103-000  MOVING KNIFE b 93X 1

26 G5513-103-000  SCREW AREFIN 3H7- DAY 1

27 G5514-103-000  SPRING AAEFL N 1

28 G5516-103-000  LOOP RECEIVER k-7 9% 1

29 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA Ry 1/8-44 1=6.4 2

30 G5507-103-000  MOVING ENIFE BASE STOPPER M YAZR &4 YTIM A 1

31 S3-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Yht73Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

32 G5021-154-000  BUSHING AR TIAAN 1

33 G5512-103-000 COLLAR M UAZ FY HR 1

34 SS-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 Y737 1/8-44 1=8 1

35 G5023-154-000 COLLAR ARNTIIYVE -FaveAhI- 1

36 G5020-154~000 KNIFE INSTALING PLATE ARIIF MOITT Fhyd 1

37 G5515-154-000 COLLAR AZAIN 2H7- 1

38 G5762-103-000 FITTING SCREW PIN M OAZIYTIETE" 2 1

39 G5505-103-000 KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE ARN XA -7 AN 1

40 SS-7090510-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 1






_______ NOTE _BARTMO. __ DESCRIPTION .. e v A 4 . Q.
1 G5077-154-000 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE LN -3%7h YSW 1944 1
2 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YIt337" 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
3 G5089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE Y{IUZ{IF FIhM4 1
4 SM-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 FAT IR M2.6 L=16 2
5 G5078-154-000  SWITCH FITTING PLATE Un =337h USW MYy 14 1
6 HX-0002300-00  CLAMP FAUYI577° 1
7 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IRy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
8 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW F5Z%Y M5 L=10 2
9 G5420-100-000  SPRING PLATE I -ZAIF BN I % 2

10 G5421-100-000  PIVOT PIN I -XIF IFve Y 1

11 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

12 §S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ILI3Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

13 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayH7FYh 11/64-40 1

14 SS-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 uyh7E hh 11/64-40 L=15 1

15 HX-0002300-00  CLANP FOyI5v7° 1

16 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YIt53Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

17 G5061-100-000 MICROSWITCH YIRYT Z54b° Z49F 1

18 G5417-103-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE Unt-%% b ySWHIYI{4 1

- 12—



7. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Hl#EA Y 7 ARk

-
Q

<g§\ i
\

00 |

]
W

M

/8

— L —11-12
1 6\
—
- 13
18 24—t 11 @) &
o \s
S
N -~ I\ N
A
UG-8
19
REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION_ __________ [ S S U Qty
1 HX-0014200-00 KNOB R IRAN 1
2 G6123-154-000 PORER CORD YN yayyara-p 1
3 66501-154-000 SEAL £ /9EIAT-H 1
4 G6104-154-000 DIP SWITCH COVER 7 197" SWIR 1
5 G6516-154-000 SCRER 7 197" SWIANAZY" 1
3 G6105-154-000 SWITCH COVER FULCRUN SHAET 49T SWIR S5V 7 1
7 G6504-154-000 RACH HI9¥ 10
8 SM-0040801-SE  TRUSS HEAD SCREW 923y M4 L=8 10
9 G5087-154-000 CONTROL BOX COVER % 35 ¥I3% 78 ]
10 G6108-154-000 CORD FITTING PLATE MEVIALR 1
11 SL-4030641-SE SCREW N3 L=6 T I %y g
12 HX-0027700-00 ROD 9¥29 4
13 66252-154-000 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 5 YE VAN Y Vv 1
14 G6152-154-000 DIP SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD 5 497" SWER Y 1
15 6245-154-000 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ¥0-0141 ¥ yy9%° 1
16 §6503-154-000 TERRINAL SE { )
17 #01  G6159-154-000 MAIN SWITCH CORD 2{YSHI-}* 1
18 #01  G6115-154-000 MOTOR POWER SOURCE CORD £-8-5" v VI-} ]
19 66509-154-000 TRANS F5VZ ]
20 G6505-154-000  FUSE HOLDER e ]
21 E9610-601-000 FUSE 34 ¥i-x 34 3
22 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A ¥ IIEY b2-% 4A 1
23 £02  G6160-154-000 MAIN SWITCH CORD AVSHI-} I
24 #02  G6124-154-000 MOTOR POWER SOURCE CORD £-2-7" V7 va-}° 1
NOTE (&22) #01....FOR 3-PHASE B )
#02....FOR 1-PHASE BHE

- 13 -



8.OPERATION BOX PANEL COMPONENTS
BVERY 7 ANRZIVEE

1 G6100-154-000 SWITCH PANEL AIFEN X 1
2 HG-0046100-0A  LED GREEN LED GREEN 1
3 HB-0006100-00  COUNTER v 1
4 G6508-154-000 SWITCH y-y-SW 1
5 HG-0046100-00 LED RED LED RED 3
6 G6506-154-000 SWITCH F Y ZMSW 3
7 G6507-154-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 5y AASW MIYF44 2
8 SM-4040801-SR  SCREW ¥4 L=8 FA' 3y M4X0.7 L=8 4
9 G6517-154-000 SWITCH(BULE) IyE 4y SW (7%) 1

10 G6521-154-000 CAP(BULE) yFxvy7° (%) 1

11 G6518-154-000 SWITCH(YELLOW) o8 2/SW (%) 1

12 G6522-154-000 CAP(YELLOW) yF¥ey7 (%) 1

13 G6519-154-000  SWTCH(GREEN) IvE 2YSW (3} 1) 1

14 G6523-154-000 CAP(GREEN) MyFEey7 (3p°)) 1

15 G6520-154-000 SWITCH(WHITE) AVk 4YSW (31) 1

16 G6524-154-000 CAP(WHITE) 9Fxey7° (31) 1

17 G6099-154-000 SWITCH BOX FYFE 2IA 1

18 G6515-154-000  SCREW N IV FaP AR 2

19 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIvh M8 132 2

20 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 b M 2

- 14 -




9. TABLE POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS

M - BIRAA v FEE

- 15~



- 16 -

REF. No_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTICGN _________. [ A, ay
1 G5081-154-0A0  STAND ASM. ¥Y77% 1
2 G5081-154-000  ADJUSTING STAND 2-1 Fayeyik ¥v/2-1 (1
3 G5082-154-000 ADJUSTING STAND 2-2 Faveyv% ¥v/2-2 (1
4 G5083-154-000  CASTER IF1%YRA-Favryiy) 2
5 G5080-154-000 TABLE 77"k 1
6 G5406-154-000  HOSE BAND SIS 2
7 G5085-154-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE b7 F YT ATy WIYR{A 1
8 G5084-154-000  BELT COVER 1S 1
9 G5404-154-000 HOSE ay{vhy 1

10 G5459-100-000  NUT 2 A3v74h% F3-(IVL 4

11 G5455-103-000  CASTER STAND ¥Y2R- &A%Y 2

12 G5457-100-0AD  STAND ASM. Y234 177 B 2

13 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. 7-7"h3EMV I3 1

14 G5048-154-000  WASHER X AT ¥2YIVIFN * 1

15 G5049-154-000  HOSE I¥ Ah-7° Fav{VE-2 1

16 S§S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 %733 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

17 G5097-154-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE T-A-R3-3E 922 MIIAN A A 1

18 S¥-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oYRs73E W M8 L=20 1

19 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT oyBITHE Wb 2

20 D8211-555-D00  BOLT T-AMIOSE b 6

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyArFyh M8 172 6

22 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22,0X1.8 b7 5 % 8.5X22X1.8 6

23 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 S A . 6

24 S¥-9122003-SC  BOLT M12 L=20 oykh7E b M12 L=20 8

25 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 v7¥ b % 12.5X25.6X2.2 8

26 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BYRI7+%E A MbX0.8 L=10 2

27 Wp-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

28 NKM-6050002-SE  NUT M5 nyhs1Yh M5X0.8 272 2

29 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 oYRI7H% A M5X0.8 L=20 4

30 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 v7# b % 5.5X13X1 4

31 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 ME b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

32 G6513-154-000 POWER SWITCH 7 vy vSW 1

33 #01 G6514-154-000 POWER SWITCH (JE) 7 vy ySW (JE) 1

NOTE (i¥&d) #01..._.FOR JE JER



10. SUPPLY DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS
tHeRE T aHR

- 17 -



_______ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __  _____.DESCRIPTIOQON __________t_ v A 4 _______Qy,_
1 G5052-154-000 DEVICE BASE SEVASVIAV ML e 1
2 G5053-154-000  SCREW FavxayyyF{h Ry 1
3 G5054-154-000  SCALE IIFFR A ARVMR 1
4 G5055-154-000 DEVICE PLATE JOFRIIIE 14 1
5 G5681-103-000  BASE PLATE JIFR & AN -214 1
6 G5682-103-000  NUT PLATE JOFR B NIy A 1
7 G5683-103-000  NUT PLATE 1M 9b-Aty 4 1
8 G5684-103-000 RAIL ¥avxavyuFLn dh- 1
9 G5685-103-000 GUIDE PLATE JHFR A 44N ITVHE % 1

10 G5183-154-000  GUARD FEM -1 1

11 SM-6089502-TP  SCREW M8 L=95 uYhs7HE A M8 L=95 2

12 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LIV H R OB R0 M8 2

13 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER ISt 2

14 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 uyhs7E Ah 2

15 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR M8 2

16 SM-8082502-Tp  SCREW bAFY* 4

17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oYH7II M8 172 4

18 SM-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 Oyh77FE" Wb M6 L=75 2

19 S¥-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYHs7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2

- 18—



11. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

ZEERF

- 19 -



- 920 -

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ SR JAE A Qty _
1 PF-0151010-A0 FILTER SOLENOID VALVE TARRIF VIINT Y 1
2 PF-0651080-00 PRESSURE GAUGE SWITCH TYVary4 24§ 1
3 PV-0351400-00 MANIFOLD 1LY v=F-A 1
4 PV-0351420-00 MANIFOLD - (TVY) 1
5 PV-0351430-00 MANIFOLD Tz-Ah (2VY) 1
6 PV-1505270-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYATY 10
7 PV-1551110-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYUYAY 1
8 PV-1305311-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYAY 2
9 PV-1351240-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUYANY 1

10 PV-9030070-A0 BLANKING PLATE VALYV 6

11 PV-9030060-A0 BLANKING PLATE 7 3EVI T V-b 1

12 PV-9030010-00 ADAPTER PLATE & 7 8-7"b-% 2

13 G5280-103-000 DECREASING PRESSURE VALVE O-4 5" Y7In'y 1

14 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) 1% 8 6

15 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 =722y 1

16 PJ-3090051-01 SOCKET 25l 1

17 BT-0400301-AE  NYLON-TUBE, RED }40vFa-7" 7 1.92

18 BT-0400301-AA  NYLON-TUBE, BLUE $40y¥2-7° 7 3.88

19 BT-0400301-AC  NYLON-TUBE, YELLOW FuYFa-7" % 1.89

20 BT-0400301-AD NYLON-TUBE, GREEN }4ay#Fa-7" 33 4,03

21 BT-0400301-AF NYLON-TUBE, WHITE }{uy¥2-7" 0 1.62

22 BT-0400301-AB  NYLON-TUBE, BLACK $40v¥Fa-7° s 1.74

23 BT-0600401-CB  SOFT NYLON-TUBE, BLACK Y7NH{aYFa-7" o 3.66

24 G6302-154-0A0  SOLENGID VALVE CORD ASM. FYYATYVI-D 23 14

25 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ab° -N avho-3 2

26 PV-0151160-00  SLOT VALVE AIEN AT i

27 PJ-3090651-02  DOUBLE ELBOW 27 hazn -$AINE 3

28 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IVE 2=%y 6XPT1/8 6

29 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW Nk 2=ty 1

30 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 nN-72=%Y 1

31 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1Z3Y74 1

32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAYFIR F 4

33 PJ-3040405-13 ELBOW UNION 1oy ¥R 2z 9

34 PJ-3010400-01 REDUCER Ly a-¥ 1

35 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION F-2 2

36 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE IZ=Y7° N 17

37 PJ-0320590-08 NIPPLE F-Z=y7° 0 1

38 PJ-0300500-02 NIPPLE Y7 1

39 PJ-0320590-06  BARB JOINT Fuyay -7 ¥y 4

40 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F1-7° 1.07




12.BELT RELEASE DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

~IV Y BHEERKR (AT =)

- 21 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. [ ay _
1 G5201-154-0A0  BELT LOOSEN DEVICE ASM. A VhRA VIFIR 1
2 G5201-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN FITTING PLATE A=7° INATIF 2IIIA4 (1)
3 G5202-154-000  LOOP LOOSEN CONNECTING PLATE h=7° IRAVIF LUhy(4 (B
4 G5203-154-000  CYLINDER FITTING PLATE V=7° 2RAYVE - Y9514 (1)
5 G5204-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN BAR BRACKET V=7 2RAVYIVE - $%h % (1)
6 G5205-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN BAR A=7° 2WAF Y (1)
7 G5206-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN GUIDE BAR A=7° INATVIAE (1)
8 G5207-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN ADJUSTING BAR h=7° 2NAFIVRIF Y (1)
9 G5209-154-000 SUPPORTING SPRING,UPPER I=7" 2R RTYIHHIN § D)

10 G5210-154-000  SUPPORTING SPRING,SIDE A=7° 2WA YIITHFIN (1)

11 G5211-154-000  SUPPORTING SPRING,BACK UPPER A=7° 2Nk IYUYIHFIN X (1

12 G5212-154-000 SUPPORTING SPRING,BACK SIDE A=7° apA yypaaryIn x (1)

13 #01 G5214-154-000 BACK HOLDING PLATE(48-65MM) A=7° 20:A48-65MMITYINYS4 A (1)

14 #02 G5215-154-000 BACK HOLDING PLATE(60-78MM) A=7° 2L A60-78MMIYIIODF A (1)

15 G5216-154-000 LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE N=7° 2WA3Y h-7° YI97{R (1)

16 G5213-154-000  FRONT UPPER GUIDE =7 2VAHFEIN ¥ vI9Ih AN (1)

17 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Y73y 9/64-40 1=4.6 (D

18 PJ-3040405-13  ELBOW UNION 2zp -3 hINE 2sRY (2)

19 PA-1002002-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLINDER Fayiz YYUE - (n

20 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YILI3Y" 9/64-40 1=10.5 (2)

21 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YIt7%y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 (2)

22 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT uSAITHE b (N

23 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT UIHITHE Wb (2)

24 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT A7 b (2)

25 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YIb7%3" 9/64-40 L=4.6 (4)

26 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAt7%3" 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

27 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhL3%3T 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

28 BT-0400301-AE  NYLON-TUBE,RED HOVF2-7" T (D

29 BT-0400301-AC  NYLON-TUBE,YELLOW HOvF2~7 % (1

30 PV-1505270-00  SOLENOID VALVE VA (1

31 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE 92297 b )]

32 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FI9R=I7° N (D

33 G6302-154-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. PP ARNIVE Bl ] (D

NOTE (#32) #01.,..FOR 48~65MM 48~ 65MMA
(1-7/8”~2-9/16")
#02.,. .FOR 60~78MM 60~78MMA

(2-23/64"~3-5/64")

— 922 _



13.BELT SEND OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

AV MERDH URERSR (F7Y3Y)

— 93 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ___ ______1 DPESCRIPTION _________._ | AR S A Qy _
1 G5192-154-0A0  BELT SEND OUT DEVICE ASM. ATAMYET Y I9FIR 1
2 G5192-154-000 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE W=7 LR IVIEN &4 (1)
3 G5197-154-000 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE STAND N=7" XA T IUFAAVY (1
4 G5198-154-000 BASE PLATE h=7" L3 IVIFFIb 14 (N
5 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ap° -} aVhE-F (2)
6 PA-2017501-A0 CYLINDER YA~ (1
7 G6194-154-000 DETECTOR SW-CORD h=7° IRYEYI2Y SWa-M (D
8 G6526-154-000  LOOP DETECTOR SW M=7° Y952y SW (n
9 SK-6086002-TP  SCREW oyhI7HE A (2)

10 PV-0100090-00 MECHANICAL VALVE *=hwn A7 (1)

11 G5200-154-000 VALVE APPLY METAL W=7 YXEIN AT TRV % (N

12 G5196-154-000 LOOP FASTEN PIN W=7" PAYA &Y (3)

13 G5193-154-000 GUIDE METAL FITTINGS W=7 4V0 FIYHH % (1)

14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX 4M47 5 (3)

15 G5189-154-000 LOOP GUIDE METAL =7 T % (2)

16 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT oyhI7HE bh N

17 G5187-154-000 LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE V=7° YIYF44 n

18 G5190-154-000  LOOP FASTEN PIC h=7° DAY (2)

19 G5186-154-000 ROLLER SHAFT b-7° LRE Y¥¥n-5- 7 n

20 G5185-154-000 LOOP DRAWER ROLLER, FRONT -7° L¥% I¥xu-5- (1)

a1 G5184-154-000 CYLINDER METAL FITTINGS W=7 CXX Y IUVE -y % M

22 G5188-154-000 LOOP BACK HOLDING PLATE M7 Iyuyr{4 (0

23 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT oyRI7HE M m

24 SM-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 FAT I3y M2.6 L=16 (2)

25 PV-1505270-00 SOLENOID VALVE F YUY ATy 1)

26 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE AT N (2)

27 SM-6061602-TN - SCREW M6 L=16 OYHI7+E I M6 L=16 (2)

28 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oY¥HI7HE A M5X0.8 L=30  (2)

29 SM-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 FAT I3y M2.6 L=16 (2)

30 SS-7090710-SN  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IhLIRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

31 G5199-154-000 LOOP DRAWER GUIDE N=7° ¥R YN 4N (N

32 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 OyHI7HE A M4X0.7 L=14  (4)

33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1)

34 G5195-154-000 GUIDE PLATE SPRING V=7 490" F FYHD M % (N

35 SS-7090710-SN  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YIY33Y° 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

36 G5191-154-000 LOOP FASTEN PIC SPRING B=T" DAYAN % (2)

37 NM-6040001-SD  NUT M4 oyhrFyh M4 (3)




14.CHIP VACUUM DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)
SEERERR (AT7VaY)

(L

~ 95—



REF.No_ NOIE___PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION_ _________. L T ary _
1 G5218-154-000 CHIP VACUUM INSTALLING PLATE F97° 3294V NIV 14 1
2 G5220-154-000 CHIP VACUUM BOX Fy7° Fa0LVE 977 1
3 G5221-154-000 CHIP VACUUM HOSE F27° ¥a94vE-% 1
4 G5222-154-000 CHIP VACUUM LEFT COVER Fy7" %294y LA 9InT - 1
5 G5223-154-000 CHIP AIR NOZZLE FIT° TR T I7-)X R 1
6 G5406-154-000 HOSE BAND F=AN U 1
7 G5404-154-000 VACUUM CAN X2k 1
8 PV-1351240-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYIIAY 1
9 G6302-154-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FYY A va-p oJ3 1

10 PV-0105120-00  SLOT VALVE ADY AN BT 1

11 PJ-3030400-03  UNION STRAIGHT 224V AR -} 2

12 PJ-0151050-01  BUSHING A 1

13 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIX 7 1

14 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z /1 1.38

15 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F2-7° 0.37

16 PJ-3090451-01 ELBOW a7 Razy -Hnnk 1

17 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 YHITHE A M8 L=20 1

18 SS-T111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 LT3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

19 §S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TIEI3Y" 9/64-40 1L=6.8 2

- 26—



NUMERIC

L INDEX OF PARTS @T
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H N kg HE N &% H N0 & H N
BT-0400251-EB 26 14 | G5065-154-000 4 28 G5214-154-000 22 13 G6123-154-000 13 2
BT-0400251-EF 20 40 | G5066-154-000 4 9 G5215-154-000 22 14 G6124-154-000 13 24
BT-0400251-EF 26 15 | G5067-154-000 6 9 G5216-154-000 - 22 15 G6152-154-000 13 14
BT-0400301-AA 20 18 | G5068-154-000 6 8 G5218-154-000 26 1 G6159-154-000 13 17
BT-0400301-AB 20 22 | G5069-154-000 6 4 G5219-200-000 8 51 G6160-154-000 13 23
BT-0400301-AC 20 19 | G5070-154-000 6 3 G5220-154-000 26 2 G6190-103-0A0 8 1
BT-0400301-AC 22 29 | G5071-154-000 6 2 G5220-200-000 § 6l G6194-154-000 24 7
BT-0400301-AD 20 20 | G5072-154-000 6 27 G5221-154-000 26 3 G6245-154-000 13 15
BT-0400301-AE 20 17 | G5072-154-000 6 28 G5222-154-000 26 4 G6252-154-000 13 13
BT-0400301-AE 22 28 | G5077-154-000 12 1 G5222-200-000 8§ 53 G6302-154-0A0 20 24
BT-0400301-AF 20 21 G5078-154-000 12 5 G5222-200-000 8 60 G6302-154-0A0 22 33
BT-0600401-CB 20 23 | G5080-154-000 16 5 G5223-154-000 26 5 G6302-154-040 26 9
B2107-816-000 8 3 | G5081-154-0A0 16 1 G5224-100-000 2 5 G6501-154-000 13 3
G5081-154-000 16 2 G5233-100-000 8§ 11 G6503-154-000 13 16
D8211-555-D00 16 20 | G5082-154-000 16 3 G5235-200-000 8 9 G6504-154-000 13 7
G5083-154-000 16 4 G5251-100-000 6 24 G6505-154-000 13 20
E9602-701-000 13 22 | G5084-154-000 16 8 G5262-103-000 6 31 | G6506-154-000 14 6
E9610-601-000 13 21 G5085-154-000 16 7 G5262-103-000 6 32 G6507-154-000 14 7
G5087-154-000 13 9 G5263-103-000 6 17 G6508-154-000 14 4
G2431-122-000 8 12 | G5088-100-000 4 41 65265-103-000 6 16 G6509-154-000 13 19
G5001-154-000 8 32 | G5089-100-000 12 3 G5266-103-000 6 34 G6513-154-000 16 32
G5002-154-000 8 28 | G5097-154-000 16 17 G5266-103-000 6 35 G6514-154-000 16 33
G5003-154-000 8§ 19 | G5122-100-00A 2 42 G5271-103-000 6 39 G6515-154-000 14 18
G5004-154-000 8§ 172 | G5122-100-000 2 41 (5272-103-000 6 38 G6516-154-000 13 5
G5005-154-000 8 34 | G5157-122-000 2 13 G5273-100-000 6 18 G6517-154-000 14 9
G5006-154-000 8 49 | G5158-122-00A 2 39 G5274-100-000 6 36 G6518-154-000 14 11
G5007-154-000 8 64 | G5158-122-00B 2 40 G5275-100-000 6 19 (G6519-154-000 14 13
G5008-154-000 8 62 | G5160-100-000 2 33 G5280-100-000 6 13 G6520-154-000 14 15
G5009-154-000 8 22 | G5162-103-000 2 9 G5280-103-000 20 13 G6521-154-000 14 10
G5010-154-000 8 56 | G5165-154-000 6 23 5281-100-000 6 12 G6522-154-000 14 12
G5011-154-000 8 57 | G5166-154-000 6 22 G5403-154-000 8 55 (6523-154-000 14 14
G5013-154-~000 8§ 6 | G5167-154-000 6 45 G5404-154-000 16 9 G6524-154-000 14 16
G5015-154-0A0 8 38 | G5167-154-000 6 46 G5404-154-000 26 17 (G6526-154-000 24 8
G5015-154-000 8 39. | G5168-100-000 2 7 G5406-154-000 16 6
G5016-154-000 8§ 41 5168-100-000 2 23 G5406-154-000 26 6 HA-0026600-00 4 35
G5017-154-000 8 68 | G5168-154-000 6 47 G5417-103-000 12 18 HB-0006100-00 14 3
G5020-154-000 8 44 | G5169-103-000 2 22 (5420-100-000 129 HD-0007600-00 8 18
G5020-154-000 10 36 | G5169-154-000 6 48 G5421-100-000 12 10 HG-0046100-0A 14 2
G5020-500-000 8 69 | G5170-100-000 2 25 G5455-103-000 16 11 HG-0046100-00 14 5
G5021-154-000 10 32 | G5183-154-000 18 10 (G5457-100-0AD 16 12 HX-0002300-00 8 67
G5022-154-000 10 4 | G5184-154-000 24 21 G5459-100-000 16 10 HX-0002300-00 12 6
G5023-154-000 10 35 | G5185-154-000 24 20 G5502-103-000 10 20 HX-0002300-00 12 15
45025-154-000 8 26 | G5186-100-000 4 20 65503-103-000 10 21 HX-0014200-00 13 1
G5026-154-000 8 35 | G5186-100-000 4 26 G5504-103-000 10 22 HX-0015000-0D 4 29
5028-154-000 8 15 | G5186-154-000 24 19 G5505-103-000 10 39 HX-0027700-00 13 12
5029-154-000 8 7 | G5187-103-000 6 10 (5506-103-000 10 24
#5030-154-000 8 8 | Gbl87-154-000 24 17 G5507-103-000 10 30 NM-6040001-SD 8§ 54
(5031-154-000 8 16 | G5188-154-000 24 22 G5511-103-000 10 25 NM-6040001-SP 24 37
G5031-154-000 8 17 | G5189-154-000 24 15 G5512-103-000 10 33 NM-6040003-5C 8 24
G5032-154-000 2 15 | G5190-154-000 24 18 G5513-103-000 10 26 NM-6050002-SE 16 28
55033-154-000 2 28 | Gb5191-154-000 24 36 G5514-103-000 10 27 NM-6080001-SC 16 21
G5034-154-000 2 34 | G5182-154-0A0 24 1 G5514-116-000 14 20 NM-6080001-SC 18 17
G5035-154-000 2 11 G5192-154-000 24 2 G5515-154-000 10 37 NM-6080001-SE 14 19
G5036-154-000 2 37 | G5193-154-000 24 13 G5516-103-000 10 28 NS-6110350-SP 12 13
55037-154-000 2 29 | G5195-100-000 4 22 G5517-103-000 10 19 NS-6150430-SN 8§ 171
G5038-154-000 2 12 | G5195-100-000 4 25 G5521-103-000 10 15
G5039-154-000 2 24 | G5195-154-000 24 34 G5681-103-000 18 5 PA-1001525-A0 2 1
G5040-154-000 2 20 | G5196-154-000 24 12 G5682-103-000 18 6 PA-1002002-40 22 19
G5041-154-000 2 3 | G5197-154-000 24 3 G5683-103-000 18 7 PA-1002506-A0 2 18
G5042-154-000 2 35 | G5198-154-000 24 4 G5684-103-000 18 8 PA-1003503-A0 10 12
G5048-154-000 16 14 | G5199-154-000 24 3l G5685-103-000 18 9 PA-1602301-A0 4 23
G5049-154-000 16 15 | G5200-154-000 24 11 G5707-100-000 8 50 PA-1610801-A0 4 24
G5051-154-000 2 6 | G5201-154-0A0 22 1 G5718-100-000 § 4 PA-2017501-A0 24 6
35052-154-000. 18 1 G5201-154-000 22 2 G5723-100-000 8 43 PA-3201102-00 10 2
5053-154-000 18 2 | G5202-154-000 22 3 G5752-103-000 10 17 PC-0105070-00 20 25
35054-154-000 18 3 | G5203-154-000 22 4 G5753-103-000 10 5 PC-0105080-00 4 13
35055-154-000 18 4 | G5204-100-000 8 47 G5756-103-000 8 13 PC-0105080-00 4 14
(z5056-154-000 4 4 | G5204-154-000 22 5 G5760-103-000 10 11 PC-0105080-00 4 15
(35057-154-000 4 36 | G5205-154-000 22 6 G5762-103-000 10 14 PC-0105080-00 4 16
55058-154-000 4 37 G5206-154-000 22 7 G5762-103-000 10 38 PC-0105080-00 4 17
(z5060-154-000 4 1 G5207-164-000 22 8 G6099-154-000 14 17 PC-0105080-00 4 18
5061-100-000 12 17 | G5209-154-000 22 9 G6100-154-000 14 1 PC-0105080-00 24 5
(z5061-154-000 4 6 | G5210-154-000 22 10 G6104-154-000 13 4 PF-0151010-A0 20 1
5062-154-000 4 2 | G5211-154-000 22 11 G6105-154-000 13 6 | PF-0651080-00 20 2
5063-154-000 4 39 | G5212-154-000 22 12 G6108-154-000 13 10 PJ-0151050-01 26 12
35064-154-000 4 12 | G5213-154-000 22 16 G6115-154-000 13 18 PJ-0300500-02 20 38

- 97 _




NUMEZRIC L I NDEX OF PARTS 41
-PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ H_NO 3 " N i X N 73 " __NO

PJ-0320525-03 20 36 SM-6042002-~TN 8§ 31 SS-7090710-SP 8 40
PJ-0320525-03 22 31 SM-6043552-TN 8 14 SS-7090710-SP 10 31
PJ-0320525-03 22 32 SM-6051002-SP 4 7 $8-7090710-SP 26 19
PJ-0320625-03 24 26 | SM-6051002-TP 4 40 $8-7091110-SP 22 20
PJ-0320590-06 6 33 | SM-6051002-TP 16 26 §§-7091110-SP 22 21
PJ-0320590-06 20 39 SM-6051202-SP 4 33 S§-7111120-SP 26 18
PJ-0320590-08 20 37 SM-6051202-TP 8 23 §§-7111410-SP 2 10
PJ-3010400-01 20 34 | SM-6051552-SP 10 18 $§-8110310-SP 8 48
PJ-3010651-03 20 15 SK-6051602-TP 4 5 SS-8110410-TP 24 33
PJ-3010651-03 20 30 | SM-6051602-TP 4 10 §§-8150810-SP 4 3
PJ-3030400-03 26 11 SK-6051602-TP 4 34 §8-8150810-SP 4 19
PJ-3040405-02 2 2 SM-6051602-TP 8§ 2 SS-8150810-SP 6 15
PJ-3040405-02 2 19 | SM-6051602-TP 18 19 §8-8150920-SP 8 70
PJ-3040405-02 10 13 | SM-6052002-TP 16 29 §S-9111010-SP 6 6
PJ-3040405-05 20 29 | SM-6052002-TR 10 16 §§8-9111010-8P 6 20
PJ-3040405-13 20 33 | SM-6052502-SP 4 11 §§-9111010-SP 10 7
PJ-3040405-13 22 18 SM-6053002-TN 24 28 §§-9111510-8P 6 44
PJ-3040651-01 10 3 SM-6054002-TN 10 1 §S-9111510-SP 12 14
PJ-3040651-01 20 28 SM-6061602-TN 24 27
PJ-3050400-01 20 35 SM-6062002-TR 10 8 WP-0320500-SC 8 20
PJ-3080400-02 20 32 | SM-6062502-TN 8 37 WP-0450801-SD 6 7
PJ-3080400-02 26 13 |.SM-6063002-TP 8 30 WP-0450801-SD 6 21
PJ-3080600-03 20 31 SM-6064002-TN 8 45 WP-0450801-SD 6 26
PJ-3090061-01 20 16 SM-6067552-Tp 18 18 WP-0450801-SD 6 41
PJ-3090451-01 26 16 SM-6082002-TN 8 46 WP-0450801-SD 8 42
PJ-3090651-02 20 27 SM-6082002-TN 16 18 WP-0501016-SD 16 27
PS-0160122-KH 2 32 | SM-6082002-TN 26 17 WP-0551016-SH 16 30
PS-0300242-XK0 4 8 | SM-6082502-TPp 18 14 WP-0641601-SC 8 29
PS-0500102-KH 2 30 | SM-6086002-TP 24 9 WP-0641601-SC 10 10
PS-0500102-KH 2 31 SM-6089502-TP 18 11 WP-0841601-SC 18 12
PV-0100090-00 24 10 SM-8082502-TP 18 16 WP-0851846-SC 16 22
PV-0105120-00 26 10 | SM-9051003-SE 4 31 WP-1252210-SC 16 25
PV-0151160-00 20 26 | SM-9122003-SC 16 24 WS-0510002-KP 16 31
PV-0351400-00 20 3 | SS-2090710-TP 10 23 WS-0610002-KN 10 9
PV-0351420-00 20 4 | SS-2110920-TP 16 16 WS-0820002-KN 16 23
PV-0351430-00 20 5 S5-4080415-Sp 8§ 10 WS-0820002-KP 18 13
PV-1305311-00 20 8 §S-4080610-SP 2 8 WS-0820002-KP 18 15
PV-135]1240-00 20 9 | SS-4080610-SP 2 26
PV-1351240-00 26 8 | SS-4080610-SP 8 &5 111-66056 16 13
PV-1505270-00 20 6 S5-4080610-SP 8 36
PV-1505270-00 22 30 §5-4080610-SP 8§ 52 224-50704 4 38
PV-1505270-00 24 25 §5-4080610-SP 8 59
PV-1551110-00 20 7 §§-4080610-8P 8 65
PV-9030010-00 20 12 S§-4080610-SP 8 66
PV-8030060-A0 20 11 35-4080610-SP 10 29
PV-5030070-A0 20 10 | SS-6060220-SP 2 38
PX-0551040-00 20 14 | SS-6060220-SP 6 1

S5-6080410-SP 2 27
RE-0400000-K0 6 37 | S8-6080810-SP 8 58
RE-0400000-K0 10 6 | SS-6080810-SP 10 34
RE-0500000-K0 4 21 SS-6111010-SP 6 65
RE-0500000-XK0 4 27 S5-6111010-8p 6 42
RE-0500000-K0 6 14 | SS-6111010-SP 12 11
RE-0500000-K0 24 14 | SS-6111140-SP 6 11

$5-7090510-SL 10 40
SL-4030641-SE 13 11 S8-7090510-SP 2 16
SH-0040801-SE 13 8 $5-7090510-SP 2 17
SH-0051001-SC 12 8 SS-7090510-SP 6 25
SM-4040801-SR 14 8 | SS-7090510-SP 6 29
SM-4861601-SC 12 4 | SS-7090510-SP 12 2
SM-4861601-SC 24 24 38-7090510-SP 12 7
SM-4861601-SC 24 29 | SS-7090510-SP 12 12
SH-4862001-SC 4 32 | 88-7090510-SP 12 16
SK-6030502-TP 6 43 $8-7090510-SP 22 17
SM-6030802-TN 8§ 21 $S-7090610-SP 22 25
SH-6040602-TN 22 22 $5-7090510-SP 22 26
SM-6040602-TN 22 23 | SS-7090510-SP 22 27
SH-6040802-TN 8 33 | S$§-7090710-SL 2 4
SH-6040802-TN 8 63 $S8-7090710-SL 2 14
SM-6040802-TP 6 30 S§-7080710-SL 2 21
SM-6041002-TN 16 19 | SS-7090710-SL 2 36
SM-6041002-TN 22 24 S8-7090710-SL 6 40
SM-6041002-TN 24 16 | SS-7080710-SL 8 27
SM-6041002-TN 24 23 | SS-7090710-SN 24 30
SH-6041202-TN 8 25 $8-7090710-SN 24 35
SM-6041402-TN 24 32 | SS-7090710-SP 4 30

- 28—



._'"K. JUKI e

BELke, S
JUKI CORPORATION mm; for further
please contact:

#ZON—VUANRBREBOLHFEELEBTIBHENET,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the cammodity without nofice.
XZONR-YUI NG, 1ME1A RFEOBRKERTESR - ABLAEOTY .

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Novemer 1994,




